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ABOUT THE COURSE 

Learning disabilities are processing problems that are neurologically-based. These problems 

can interfere with the basic learning skills such as writing, reading, and/or math.  They also 

seem to sometimes interfere with higher level skills like time planning, organization, abstract 

reasoning, attention and long or short term memory. This course aims at learner who can deal 

with kids struggling with their learning and empowering you to help them overcome their 

learning difficulties. 

 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

On completion of the programme the students will develop: 

 Understanding on the nature and importance of various disabilities. 

 Skill to identify children with Learning Disabilities and assess their academics. 

 Understanding the management of Children with Learning Disabilities theoretically 

and practically. 

 Understanding on the importance of Rehabilitation of individuals with Learning  

 Disabilities and develop skill for understanding learning disability  

 The course gives emphasis to both theory and practical aspects. After completion of the 

course the students can perform as a remedial instructor. 

 The programme is designing such a way that the candidate with required qualification 

can obtain the knowledge understanding and skills in the identification, assessment, and 

management of learning disabilities. 

 

COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES (CLO) 

Upon completion of this course, individuals will be able to: 

 Define specific learning disabilites in the content areas (reading, writing, mathematical, 

and processing disorders associated with all) 

 Discriminate characteristics of the learning disabled 

 Draw conclusions about the common misconceptions about the learning disabled and 

instructional methods 

 Draw conclusions about motivational factors and the affective domain of learning 

disabled students 

 Select and implement best practices associated with the learning disabled 



PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES 

By the end of this course, participants will be able to: 

 Define specific learning disabilities in the content areas of reading, math, writing, and 

the processing disorders that affect them. 

 Identify misconceptions among educators regarding LD students and their learning 

capabilities. 

 Give examples of what the best practices are to improve the learning environment for 

learning disabled students. 

 Utilize the strategies presented to decrease the frustration level of LD students. 

OR IN OTHER WORDS... 

Individuals accessing and participating in this web based lesson on learning disabilities, will 

obtain a greater knowledge base of learning disabilities in the content areas of reading, writing, 

and mathematics, each affected by processing disorders, and gain strategies to improve their 

role as the teacher by demonstrating an increased level of awareness and sensitivity to learning 

disabled individuals, and applying this to their practices using the effective strategies presented. 

Through this web based mini course, given study guides with in-depth text and audio visual 

references, the learners will adjust their perspective (and/or misconceptions they may have had 

or continue to have) about the learning disabled by utilizing strategies suggested in the course, 

by posting reflections in discussion areas, and answering questions posed using the best 

practices demonstrated within the context of the course.  



DETAIL OF THE COURSE: 

The course was organised by Dev Samaj College of Education, Sector 36-B, Chandigarh on 

Gsuite Google Classroom                                 (Link: 

https://classroom.google.com/c/Mjk5ODM1NzI5MjU3?cjc=brv5vtf  ) as a Learning 

Management System. The registration process was started by filling the Registration  Form 

(Link:  https://forms.gle/o3j3wiWNrZgP7Xbk9  ) given on the brochure. Total 76 candidates 

were enrolled through the registration process and joined a WhatsApp group even (Link: 

https://chat.whatsapp.com/BVmKjJvZxIbH29JG1Ma1jh ) through which they received all 

necessary and relevant information about the course. 

The course was delivered via Synchronous and Asynchronous Mode. The course was further 

divided into daily modules. Daily content followed by Quiz was provided to participants for 

each day by Resource Persons Mrs. Karuna Singh and Ms. Shivani Sharma. The content was 

provided through Multimedia. Participants were allowed to discuss their doubts on 

Discussion Forums. Announcements were made as per the requirement through WhatsApp 

Group. 

The fulfilling criterion for getting the certificate was to score 50% marks in Final Quiz. 

Overall Feedback was also taken from the participants. Almost all the participants gave 

positive feedback and showed their interest in attending such types of courses again in the 

future.  
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REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS LIST 

Sr.No. 
Salutation Stream 

Name (Full Name. Don't write 
Ms. ,Mrs. etc) 

Roll Number 
(Complete Roll No.) 

1.  Ms. B.Ed. Mrigna Tewari  191022 

2.  Ms. B.Ed. Madhvi 191080 

3.  Ms. B.Ed. Anjali Sharma 191108 

4.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Ananya 204002 

5.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling AKSHITA MANCHANDA 204005 

6.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Ishita Chodha 204009 

7.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Gauri 204003 

8.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Harpriya Gill 204045 

9.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Guidance and 
Counseling Parineeta Grover 203016 

10.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Arshiya Sharma 204014 

11.  Ms. B.Ed. Nitu Garg 191038 

12.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Veena Sharma  204015 

13.  Ms. B.Ed. Anjani Dadhwal 191054 

14.  Ms. B.Ed. Megha Sood 191052 

15.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Aastha madan 204021 

16.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Anjika Shukla 204023 

17.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Tanushi Tiwari 204036 

18.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Harkiran  204018 

19.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Manvi Parmar 204028 

20.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Eshita Sharma  204030 

21.  Ms. B.Ed. Neelam kumari 191043 

22.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Rohini Jain 204038 

23.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Dolma 204007 

24.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Tsering Lamo 204010 

25.  Ms. B.Ed. Mansi Bhatia 191013 

26.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Sonam Sharma 204040 



27.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Anamika handa 204044 

28.  Ms. B.Ed. Maleeha 191008 

29.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Divya Taneja 204004 

30.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling MS. GURLEEN GILL 204034 

31.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Yesha Malhotra 204046 

32.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Guidance and 
Counseling DEV RAJ 203037 

33.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Nikeeta Kumari 204039 

34.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Guidance and 
Counseling Parampreet khanuja 203038 

35.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Simranjot Kaur 204016 

36.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Sanjit Sabharwal  204020 

37.  Mrs. B.Ed. Bhargvi singh 191114 

38.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Khushboo Gauttam 204012 

39.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Jyoti Sharma 204041 

40.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Manpreet kaur 204013 

41.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Ckaushiki Nath 204011 

42.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Muskaan Chauhan 204032 

43.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Kudrat Sandhu  204026 

44.  Ms. B.Ed. Udita Kalra 191034 

45.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling PALLAVI GUPTA 204008 

46.  Mrs. B.Ed. kanwaljeet kaur 191092 

47.  Ms. B.Ed. Rajni Gupta 191044 

48.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Pallavi Gupta  204008 

49.  
Mrs. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Rupika Khajuria 204042 

50.  Ms. B.Ed. Archana 191005 

51.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling PRACHI CHAUHAN 204043 

52.  Mrs. B.Ed. Jyoti Vikrant Palni 191021 

53.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Raunak Kaur 204006 



54.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Guidance and 
Counseling Purva Singh 203036 

55.  Ms. B.Ed. Barkha Kharbanda 191033 

56.  Ms. B.Ed. Neha dadwal 191111 

57.  Mrs. B.Ed. Amita Bhandral 191063 

58.  Ms. B.Ed. Disha Mehra 191024 

59.  Ms. B.Ed. Gursimran kaur  191093 

60.  Ms. B.Ed. Nidhi Sharma 191113 

61.  Ms. B.Ed. Vishali Ghawri  191056 

62.  Ms. B.Ed. Armandeep kaur 191065 

63.  Ms. B.Ed. Suruchi Rawat  191007 

64.  Ms. B.Ed. Manjeet Kaur 191099 

65.  Ms. B.Ed. Ruby  191091 

66.  Ms. B.Ed. Anjali 191055 

67.  Ms. B.Ed. Mandeep kaur 191072 

68.  Ms. B.Ed. Anuradha  191097 

69.  Ms. B.Ed. Himani Saini 191050 

70.  Ms. B.Ed. Anuradha 191101 

71.  Ms. B.Ed. Priteeka 191016 

72.  Mrs. B.Ed. Priya Mishra 191084 

73.  Ms. B.Ed. Priyanka 191087 

74.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Simranjot chauhan  204031 

75.  
Ms. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Samaira Dean 204017 

76.  
Dr. 

PG Diploma in Child Guidance 
and Family Counseling Manpreet kaur 204013 

 

  



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS AWARDED CERTIFICATE 

Sr.No. Email Address Salutation Name  Sr.No.(on Certificate) 

1.  204005@devsamaj.org  Ms. Akshita Manchanda LD01 

2.  203010@devsamaj.org  Mr. Deepak Bhanwala LD02 

3.  ishita.chodha@yahoo.com  Ms. Ishita Chodha LD03 

4.  203038@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Parampreet Khanuja LD04 

5.  191024@devsamaj.org  Ms. Disha Mehra LD05 

6.  rajnigupta353@gmail.com  Ms. Rajni Gupta LD06 

7.  191033@devsamaj.org  Ms. Barkha Kharbanda LD07 

8.  204015@devsamaj.org  Ms. Veena Sharma  LD08 

9.  204018@devsamaj.org  Ms. Harkiran  LD09 

10.  204003@devsamaj.org  Ms. Gauri LD10 

11.  kkanwaljeetkaur55@gmail.com  Mrs. kanwaljeet kaur LD11 

12.  191080@devsamaj.org  Ms. Madhvi LD12 

13.  kudratsandhu947@gmail.com  Ms. Kudrat Sandhu  LD13 

14.  204046@devsamaj.org  Ms. Yesha Malhotra  LD14 

15.  204045@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Harpriya Gill LD15 

16.  191063@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Amita Bhandral LD16 

17.  191052@devsamaj.org  Ms. Megha Sood LD17 

18.  191043@devsamaj.org  Ms. Neelam kumari LD18 

19.  204028@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manvi Parmar LD19 

20.  sainihimani741@gmail.com  Ms. Himani Saini LD20 

21.  191056@devsamaj.org  Ms. Vishali Ghawri  LD21 

22.  204013@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Dr.Manpreet kaur LD22 

23.  nitugarg3614@gmail.com  Ms. Nitu Garg LD23 
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24.  204044@gmail.com  Ms. Anamika handa LD24 

25.  anjalidogra9501037412@gmail.com Ms. Anjali LD25 

26.  204012@devsamaj.org  Ms. Khushboo Gauttam LD26 

27.  191008@devsamaj.org  Ms. Maleeha LD27 

28.  191054@devsamaj.org  Ms. Anjani Dadhwal LD28 

29.  191087@devsamaj.org  Ms. Priyanka LD29 

30.  204038@devsamaj.org  Ms. Rohini Jain LD30 

31.  204004@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Divya Taneja LD31 

32.  191097@devsamaj.org  Ms. Anuradha  LD32 

33.  203037@devsamaj.org  Mr. DEV RAJ LD33 

34.  204016@devsamaj.org  Ms. SIMRANJOT KAUR  LD34 

35.  191007@devsamaj.org  Ms. suruchi rawat LD35 

36.  191013@devsamaj.org  Ms. Mansi Bhatia LD36 

37.  203016@devsamaj.org  Ms. Parineeta Grover  LD37 

38.  204007@devsamaj.org  Ms. Dolma LD38 

39.  191113@devsamaj.org  Ms. Nidhi Sharma LD39 

40.  191065@devsamaj.org  Ms. Armandeep Kaur LD40 

41.  sanjit0004@gmail.com  Ms. SANJIT SABHARWAL LD41 

42.  191108@devsamaj.org  Ms. Anjali Sharma LD42 

43.  191005@devsamaj.org  Ms. Archana LD43 

44.  204034@devsamaj.org  Ms. GURLEEN GILL LD44 

45.  191099@devsamaj.org  Ms. Manjeet Kaur LD45 

46.  204008@devsamaj.org  Mrs. PALLAVI GUPTA LD46 

47.  204006@devsamaj.org  Ms. Raunak Kaur LD47 

48.  tseringlamo26@gmail.com  Ms. Tsering Lamo LD48 
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49.  204036@devsamaj.org  Ms. Tanushi Tiwari LD49 

50.  191111@devsamaj.org  Ms. Neha dadwal LD50 

51.  204002@devsamaj.org  Ms. Ananya LD51 

52.  204040@devsamaj.org  Ms. Sonam Sharma LD52 

53.  204017@devsamaj.org  Ms. Samaira Dean LD53 

54.  dsce204041@devsamaj.org  Ms. Jyoti Sharma LD54 

55.  204039@devsamaj.org  Ms. Nikeeta Kumari LD55 

56.  204014@devsamaj.org  Ms. Arshiya Sharma LD56 

57.  191200@devsamaj.org  Mrs. Bhargvi singh LD57 

58.  preetika97@gmail.com  Ms. Priteeka LD58 

59.  justforprachi@gmail.com  Ms. Prachi Chauhan LD59 

60.  kalraudita95@gmail.com  Ms. Udita kalra LD60 
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